

## इरकॉन इंटरनेशनल लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

### **IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

इस्तेन

(A Govt. of India Undertaking) An integrated Engineering and Construction Company

# IRCON/SECYSTEX/124April 03, 2019BSE LimitedNational Stock Exchange of India LimitedListing Dept./ Dept of Corporate ServicesListing DepartmentPhiroze Jeejeebhoy TowersExchange Plaza, Plot no. C/I, G BlockDalal StreetBandra –Kurla Complex,Mumbai – 400 001Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051Scrip code / ID: 541956 / IRCONScrip Code: IRCON-EQ

#### Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find attached herewith the disclosure under Regulation 30 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011as on March 31, 2019.

Please take this information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Ircon International Limited

(Ritu Arora) 03.04.2019

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: FCS 5270



#### Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of Shareholding

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	IRCON IN	TERNATION	NAL LIMITED
2.	Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed		Stock Exchan nited (BSE)	ge Limited (NSE)
3.	Particulars of the shareholder(s) :		anna - When is and more and a second second	anna 🖉 ann an star an star dha dharan a a tanganna shifa an sala an sha a dha s
a.	Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC. or			
b.	Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	President of India (including its nine nominees)		
4.	Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
As	of March 31 <sup>st</sup> of the year, holding of:		a ne - Tayle ann e ann eas ann a ann	
	<ul> <li>a) Shares</li> <li>b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)</li> <li>c) Warrants,</li> <li>d) Convertible Securities</li> <li>e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.</li> </ul>	83878417 - - - - -	89.18 - - - - -	89.18 - - - -
То	tal	83878417	89.18	89.18

the

Part-B\*\*

#### Name of the Target Company: IRCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs	
President of India (including its nine nominees)	Promoter	Not Applicable	

10

Signature of the Authorised Signatory

New Delhi 01/04/2019 Place:

Date:

Constant and post 120

Note:

- In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under 1. regulation 30(1) is required.
- (\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.